Product, Consumable and Accessory Guide 2016.1 ELGA O Veo LlA

ELGA LabWater
Product, Consumables &
Accessory Guide

This guide is not for use in USA



Product, Consumable and Accessory Guide 2016.1 ELGA O VE 0 LIA

Deionisation Cylinders

Part Number Description
30 Litres per hour, 1-10MQ-cm
B114/A Elgastar B114 Deioniser Complete With Four C114 Cartridges

Consumable

C114/4 Replacement Pack Of Four C114 Cartridges
60 Litres per hour, 1-10MQ-cm
VISION125 Wall-mounted deioniser
Accessory and consumable
SP404 Dispense Gun and Line for Vision & TIU Unit
VC125 Replacement disposable cartridge
60 Litres per hour, 1-10MQ-cm
VISION250 Wall-mounted deioniser
Accessory and consumable
SP404 Dispense Gun and Line for Vision & TIU Unit
VC250 Replacement disposable cartridge
90 Litres per hour, 1-10MQ-cm
M/M/DS/A Elgastat Micromeg Deioniser complete with two MC:DS Cartridges
Consumable
MC:DS/4 Replacement pack of four MC:DS Cartridges
240 Litres per hour, 1-10MQ-cm
B118/A Deioniser complete with one C118 Cylinder
240 Litres per hour, 1-50uS-cm
B119/A Deioniser complete with one C119 Cylinder
540 Litres per hour, 10-50uS-cm
B500/A Deioniser complete with one C500 Cylinder
540 Litres per hour, 1-10MQ-cm
B510/A Deioniser complete with one C510 Cylinder
Consumable
MAXI/S Maxipack S Refill, 62 litres of standard ion-exchange resin
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PURELAB Prima

Part Number Description

PRO07BPM1 PURELAB Prima 7 with Raw Water Boost Pump
PROO7XXM1 PURELAB Prima 7

PRO15BPM1 PURELAB Prima 15 with Raw Water Boost Pump
PRO15XXM1 PURELAB Prima 15

PRO30BPM1 PURELAB Prima 30 with Raw Water Boost Pump
PRO30XXM1 PURELAB Prima 30

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, Starter Pack of CT tablets, LA634 installation kit, manual

Prima 7/15/30 Consumables

LC140 Pre-treatment Cartridge

Recommended Change: Maximum 6 months

LC143 Reverse Osmosis Cartridge

Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Recommended Change: Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months
LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

Accessories for Prima 7/15/30

LA513 Installation Kit multi-purpose

LAS506 Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe
LA512 Pressure regulator

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LA582 Pre-filter assembly

LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
LA618 Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range

LA610 Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra

LA609 Boost Pump Kit SBP

TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA620 DV Modular Reservoir (35 litres)

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA611 25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA612 40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA613 75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA592 Wall Mounting Kit
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PURELAB Prima

Part Number Description
PRIO60XXXX11503-1 PURELAB Prima 60 (115V)
PRIO60XXXX23003-1 PURELAB Prima 60 (230V)
PRI120XXXX11503-1 PURELAB Prima 120 (115V)
PRI120XXXX23003-1 PURELAB Prima 120 (230V)
PRIO90XXXX11503-1 PURELAB Prima 90 (115V)
PRIO90OXXXX23003-1 PURELAB Prima 90 (230V)

Unit is supplied as standard with:

eLGA (Q) veoulA

Fitted / Included: 1 x LC123, Appropriate part number and quantity RO units for unit size, LA545 installation kit, manual

Prima 30/60/90/120 Consumables

LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
Recommended Change: Maximum 3 months

LC115 30L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

LC119 60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

LC120 90L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

Recommended Change: all RO's typically 2-3 years

LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

Accessories for Prima 30/60/90/120

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LA543 Soft Water Kit

LA593 Wall Mounting Kit (for unit)

LA545 Installation kit

FILT/JAC Backwashable Multi media filter (230V /50Hz)
FILT/JFE Backwashable Iron removal filter (230V /50Hz)
TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA586-1 25 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA587-1 40 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA590-1 75 litre Storage Tank

LA592 Wall Mounting Kit
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PURELAB Option-S

Part Number Description

0S007BPM1 PURELAB Option S 7 with Raw Water Boost Pump
0S007XXM1 PURELAB Option S 7

0S015BPM1 PURELAB Option S 15 with Raw Water Boost Pump
0S015XXM1 PURELAB Option S 15

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC141, LA634 installation kit, manual

Option-S 7/15 Consumables

LC140 Pre-treatment Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 6 months

LC143 Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

LC141 Twin-pack Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 6 months

LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter
Recommended Change: 6 months

Accessories for Option-S 7/15

LA513 Installation Kit multi-purpose

LA506 Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe
LA512 Pressure reqgulator

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
LA582 Pre-filter assembly

LA604 Flow Kit-Option S 7 To 15 Conversion
LA610 Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra

LA622 Wall Mounting Kit SBP (USA Version)
LA618 Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range
LA609 Boost Pump Kit SBP

LA624

TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA620 DV Modular Reservoir (35 litres)

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA611 25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA612 40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA613 75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
LA592 Wall Mounting Kit
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PURELAB Option-S

Part Number Description

OPTO030XXXX11503-1 PURELAB Option S 30 (115V)
OPT030XXXX23003-1 PURELAB Option S 30 (230V)
OPT060XXXX11503-1 PURELAB Option S 60 (115V)
OPT060XXXX23003-1 PURELAB Option S 60 (230V)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC123, Appropriate part number and quantity RO units for unit size, 1 x LC114, 1 x LC105, bypass block, LA545
installation kit, manual

Option-S 30/60 Consumables

LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
Recommended Change: Maximum 3 months

LC115 30L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

LC119 60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

LC114 Ion/Organic Removal Twin Pack

Recommended Change: As required, manimum 6 months

LC105 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Accessories for Option-S 30/60

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LA543 Soft Water Kit

LA593 Wall Mounting Kit (for unit)

LA545 Installation kit

FILT/JAC Backwashable Multi media filter (230V /50Hz)
FILT/JFE Backwashable Iron removal filter (230V /50HZz)
TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA586-1 25 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA587-1 40 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA590-1 75 litre Storage Tank

LA592 Wall Mounting Kit
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Part Number
PPO10BPM1
PP0O10XXM1
PP020BPM1
PP020XXM1

PURELAB Pulse

Description
PURELAB Pulse 1 with Raw Water Boost Pump
PURELAB Pulse 1 - (Up to 10L/hr)
PURELAB Pulse 2 with Raw Water Boost Pump
PURELAB Pulse 2 - (Up to 20L/hr)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC178, 1 x LC105, 1 x LC218, Starter Pack of CT tablets & bypass
block, LA636 installation kit, manual

PURELAB Pulse Consumables

LC140
Recommended Change:
LC143
Recommended Change:
LC178
Recommended Change:
LC105
Recommended Change:
LC218
Recommended Change:
LC197
Recommended Change:
LC145
Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:
LC136M2

Recommended Change:

Pre-treatment Cartridge
Maximum 6 months
Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Typically 2-3 years
Conditioning Cartridge
6 months

UV Lamp

12 months

EDI Stack

4-5 Years

Point of Use Biofilter
6 months

Point of Use Filter

6 months
Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months

Composite Air Vent Filter
6 months

Accessories for PURELAB Pulse

LA506
LA512
LA518
LC123
LA582
LA610
LA513
LA609
TEST30679

Tanks
LA737
LA591

LA621
LA591

LA611
LA591

LA612
LA591

LA613
LA592

Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe

Pressure regulator

SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")

Pre-filter assembly

Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra
Installation Kit multi-purpose
Boost Pump Kit SBP

Chlorine Test Kit

(supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
25Itr Docking vessel - DV25

Wall-mounting Kit

DV Modular Reservoir (25 litres)

Wall-mounting Kit

25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall-mounting Kit

40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall-mounting Kit

75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall Mounting Kit

This guide is not for use in USA
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PURELAB Option-E

Part Number Description

ELEQ25XXXX23003-1 PURELAB Option E 25 (230V /50Hz)
ELEO50XXXX23003-1 PURELAB Option E 50 (230V /50Hz)
ELEO80XXXX23003-1 PURELAB Option E 80 (230V /50Hz)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC123, Appropriate part number and quantity RO units for unit size, 1 x LC122, 1 x LC105, LA545 installation kit, manual

Option-E 25/50/80 Consumables

LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
Recommended Change: Maximum 3 months

LC115 30L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

LC119 60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

LC122 Conditioning cartridge

Recommended Change: 3 months

LC105 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

Accessories for Option-E 25/50/80

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LA593 Wall Mounting Kit (for unit)

LA545 Installation kit

FILT/JAC Backwashable Multi media filter (230V /50Hz)
FILT/JFE Backwashable Iron removal filter (230V /50HZz)
TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA586-1 25 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA587-1 40 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA590-1 75 litre Storage Tank

LA592 Wall Mounting Kit
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PURELAB Option-R

Part Number Description

OR007BPM1 PURELAB Option R 7 with Raw Water Boost Pump
OR0O07XXM1 PURELAB Option R 7

OR015BPM1 PURELAB Option R 15 with Raw Water Boost Pump
OR015XXM1 PURELAB Option R 15

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC105,1 x LC141, Starter Pack of CT tablets & sanitisation block,
LA635 installation kit, manual

Option-R 7/15 Consumables

LC140 Pre-treatment Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 6 months

LC143 Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

LC105 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC141 Twin-pack Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 6 months

LC197 Point of Use Biofilter
Recommended Change: 6 months

LC145 Point of Use Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Recommended Change: Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months
LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter
Recommended Change: 6 months

Option-R 7/15 Accessories

LA513 Installation Kit multi-purpose

LA506 Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe
LA512 Pressure regulator

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
LA582 Pre-filter assembly

LA605 Flow Kit-Option R 7 To 15 Conversion

LA610 Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra

LA618 Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range

LA625 Remote Control Station

LA629 Remote Dispense Gun

LA643 Remote Dispense Station (Including Dispense Gun)
LA521 Remote Dispense Valve

LA609 Boost Pump Kit SBP

TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA621 DV Modular Reservoir (25 litres)

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA611 25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA612 40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA613 75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA592 Wall Mounting Kit
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PURELAB Option-R

Part Number Description

OPTO030PLXX11503-1 PURELAB Option R 30 (115V)
OPT030PLXX23003-1 PURELAB Option R 30 (230V)
OPT060PLXX11503-1 PURELAB Option R 60 (115V)
OPT060PLXX23003-1 PURELAB Option R 60 (230V)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC123, Appropriate part number and quantity RO units for unit size, 1 x LC114, 1 x LC105, bypass block, LA545 installation
kit, manual

Option-R 30/60 Consumables

LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
Recommended Change: Maximum 3 months

LC115 30L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module

LC119 60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module
Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

LC114 Ion/Organic Removal Twin Pack
Recommended Change: As required, manimum 6 months

LC105 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Accessories for Option-R 30/60

LA545 Installation kit

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LA543 Soft Water Kit

LA593 Wall Mounting Kit (for unit)

FILT/JAC Backwashable Multi media filter (230V /50Hz)
FILT/JFE Backwashable Iron removal filter (230V /50HZz)
TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks

LA586-1 25 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA587-1 40 litre Storage Tank

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA590-1 75 litre Storage Tank

LA592 Wall Mounting Kit
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Part Number

PB3060XXM1-115
PB3060XXM1-230
PB3120XXM1-115
PB3120XXM1-230

PURELAB 3000

Description
PURELAB 3000 60LPH 115V
PURELAB 3000 60LPH 230V
PURELAB 3000 120LPH 115V
PURELAB 3000 120LPH 230V

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC202, Appropriate RO (LC180 or LC193), Quick Start reference and operator manuals, user recognition key set

PURELAB 3000 Starter Kits

LA721
Contains
LA722
Contains

Starter Kit 1
1 x LC175, LA720 installation kit

Starter Kit 2
1 xLC177, LA720 installation kit

PURELAB 3000 Consumables

LC175

Recommended Change:

LC177

Recommended Change:

LC180
LC193

Recommended Change:

LC181

Recommended Change:

LC187

Recommended Change:

LC202

Recommended Change:

CT3
CT3-50
CT3-300

Recommended Change:

Protek L1 Pretreatment Cartridge
6 months

Protek L2 Pretreatment Cartridge
12 months

60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
120 I/hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Typically 2-3 Years
E - Cartridge
36 months
Purification Pack
3-12 months
Vent Filter
6 months
Pack of 12 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Pack of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
6 Packs of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Typical Usage is 2 Tablets per month

PURELAB 3000 Accessories

LA701
LA703
LA704
TEST30679

E-Cartridge Upgrade Kit complete with LC181
60LPH to 120LPH Upgrade Kit

Castors

Chlorine Test Kit

This guide is not for use in USA
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Part Number

PB7060XXM1-115
PB7060XXM1-230
PB7120XXM1-115
PB7120XXM1-230

PURELAB 7000

Description
PURELAB 7000 60LPH 115V
PURELAB 7000 60LPH 230V
PURELAB 7000 120LPH 115V
PURELAB 7000 120LPH 230V

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC136M2, Appropriate RO (LC180 or LC193), 1 x LC118, 1 x LC109, Quick Start reference and operator manuals, user

recognition key set

PURELAB 7000 Starter Kits

LA729
Contains

LA730
Contains

Starter Kit 1

1xLC175, 1 x LC187, LA720 installation kit
Starter Kit 2

1xLC177, 1 x LC187, LA720 installation kit

PURELAB 7000 Consumables

LC175

Recommended Change:

LC177

Recommended Change:

LC180
LC193

Recommended Change:

LC181

Recommended Change:

LC136M2

Recommended Change:

LC118

Recommended Change:

LC187

Recommended Change:

LC109

Recommended Change:

CT3
CT3-50
CT3-300

Recommended Change:

Protek L1 Pretreatment Cartridge
6 months
Protek L2 Pretreatment Cartridge
12 months
60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
120 I/hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Typically 2-3 Years
E - Cartridge
36 months
Composite Air Vent Filter
6 months
UV Lamp
12 months
Purification Pack
3-12 months
0.05 Micron ultra-microfilter (UMF)
6 months
Pack of 12 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Pack of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
6 Packs of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Typical Usage is 2 Tablets per month

PURELAB 7000 Accessories

LA723
LA701
LA703
LA704
LA631
LA633
LA643
TEST30679

High Flow Upgrade Kit complete with LC187

E-Cartridge Upgrade Kit complete with LC181

60LPH to 120LPH Upgrade Kit

Castors

40 Litre Tank complete with Level Control Assembly 230V 50Hz
40 Litre Tank complete with Level Control Assembly 115V 60Hz
Remote Dispense Station (Including Dispense Gun)

Chlorine Test Kit

This guide is not for use in USA
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Part Number
ULRSXANM?2

ULRSXGEM2

ULXXXANM2
ULXXXBSM2
ULXXXGEM2
ULXXXIOM2
ULXXXSCM2

PURELAB Ultra

Description

PURELAB Ultra Analytic under bench system with remote contol station and

dispense aun.

PURELAB Ultra Genetic under bench system with remote control station
and dispense aun.

PURELAB Ultra Analytic ultra-pure polishing system.

PURELAB Ultra Bioscience ultra-pure polishing system.

PURELAB Ultra Genetic ultra-pure polishing system.

PURELAB Ultra Ionic ultra-pure polishing system.

PURELAB Ultra Scientific ultra-pure polishing system.

Unit is supplied as standard with:

Fitted / Included: Appropriate consumables (EXCEPT Purification Packs), Bypass block and starter pack of sanitisation tablets, LA642 installation

kit including inlet strainer, manual

Range of Purification Packs

LC182
LC183
LC184
LC185

Recommended Change:

Labpure S1 Purification Cartridge - RO Feed

Labpure S2 Purification Cartridge - SDI Feed
Labpure S3 Purification Cartridge - Low Ionic
Labpure S4 Purification Cartridge - Low TOC

Maximum 6 months

Consumables - in Addition to Purification Cartridges
PURELAB Ultra Scientific Consumables

LC134
Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:

Point of Use filter
6 months

Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months

PURELAB Ultra Ionic Consumables

LC105

Recommended Change:
LC109

Recommended Change:
LC197

Recommended Change:
LC134

Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:

UV Lamp
12 months

0.05 Micron ultra-microfilter (UMF)
6 months

Point of Use Biofilter
6 months

Point of Use filter
6 months

Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months

PURELAB Ultra Analytic Consumables

LC118

Recommended Change:

LC109

Recommended Change:

LC134

Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:

UV Lamp
12 months

0.05 Micron ultra-microfilter (UMF)
6 months

Point of Use filter
6 months

Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months

Lﬂ ,/ 7‘;‘"&

PURELAB
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Part Number

PURELAB Ultra

Description

PURELAB Ultra Bioscience Consumables

LC151

Recommended Change:
LC134

Recommended Change:
LC197

Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:

Endoguard 5000 UF Membrane
24 months

Point of Use filter
6 months

Point of Use Biofilter
6 months

Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months

PURELAB Ultra Genetic Consumables

LC118

Recommended Change:
LC151

Recommended Change:
LC134

Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:

Tanks
LA620
LA591

LA611
LA591

LA612
LA591

LA613
LA592
LC136M2

Recommended Change:

UV Lamp
12 months

Endoguard 5000 UF Membrane
24 months

Point of Use filter
6 months

Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months

eLGA (Q) veoulA

(supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)

DV Modular Reservoir (35 litres)
Wall-mounting Kit

25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
Wall-mounting Kit

40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
Wall-mounting Kit

75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
Wall Mounting Kit

Composite Air Vent Filter
6 months

PURELAB Ultra Accessories

LA610
LA622
LA646
LA647
LA618
LA575
LA652
LA642
LA644
LA643
LA645
LA698
TEST30679

Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra
Wall Mounting Kit SBP (USA Version)
Open Circuit Ringmain Kit

Closed Circuit Ringmain Kit

Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range
Pressure regulator with relief line
Inlet Pressure Reqgulator

Installation Kit

Integral Dispense Gun

Remote Dispense Station (Including Dispense Gun)

Remote Control Station
Sanitisation by pass block
Chlorine Test Kit

PURELAB
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PURELAB Classic

Part Number Description
CLXXUVFM2 PURELAB Classic UV UF
CLXXXDIM2 PURELAB Classic DI
CLXXXUFM2 PURELAB Classic UF
CLXXXUVM2 PURELAB Classic UV

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: Appropriate consumables (EXCEPT Purification Packs), Bypass block and starter pack of sanitisation tablets, LA642 installation
kit including inlet strainer, manual

PURELAB Classic DI Consumables

LC186 Labpure S5 Purification Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 12 months

LC134 Point of Use filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Recommended Change: Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months
PURELAB Classic UF Consumables

LC186 Labpure S5 Purification Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 12 months

LC169 UF Membrane

Recommended Change: 24 months

LC134 Point of Use filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Recommended Change: Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months
PURELAB Classic UV Consumables

LC170 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC186 Labpure S5 Purification Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 12 months

LC134 Point of Use filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC197 Point of Use Biofilter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Recommended Change: Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months
PURELAB Classic UVF Consumables

LC170 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC186 Labpure S5 Purification Cartridge
Recommended Change: Maximum 12 months

LC169 UF Membrane

Recommended Change: 24 months

LC134 Point of Use filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Recommended Change: Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months

Clayric

PURELAB
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PURELAB Classic

Part Number Description

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA620 DV Modular Reservoir (35 litres)
LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA611 25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA612 40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA613 75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
LA592 Wall Mounting Kit

LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter
Recommended Change: 6 months

PURELAB Classic Accessories

LA610 Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra
LA618 Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range
LA575 Pressure reqgulator with relief line
LA652 Inlet Pressure Reqgulator

LA642 Installation Kit

LA646 Open Circuit Ringmain Kit

LA647 Closed Circuit Ringmain Kit

LA644 Integral Dispense Gun

LA645 Remote Control Station

LA698 Sanitisation by pass block

Clayric

PURELAB
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PURELAB Option-Q

Part Number Description

0Q007BPM1 PURELAB Option Q 7 with Raw Water Boost Pump
00007XXM1 PURELAB Option Q 7

0OQO015BPM1 PURELAB Option Q 15 with Raw Water Boost Pump
00Q015XXM1 PURELAB Option Q 15

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC118,1 x LC163, Starter Pack of CT tablets & sanitisation block,
LA635 installation kit, manual

PURELAB Option-Q 7/15 Consumables

LC140 Pre-treatment Cartridge

Recommended Change: Maximum 6 months

LC143 Reverse Osmosis Cartridge

Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

LC118 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC163 Twin Pack Purification Cartridge

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC145 Point of Use Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC197 Point of Use Biofilter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CT1 Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Recommended Change: Use 1 tablet, once a month. Pack size therefore 12 months
LC136M2 Composite Air Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

PURELAB Option-Q Accessories

LC123 5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
LA513 Installation Kit multi-purpose

LA506 Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe
LA512 Pressure reqgulator

LA518 SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
LA582 Pre-filter assembly

LA605 Flow Kit-Option R 7 To 15 Conversion

LA610 Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra

LA622 Wall Mounting Kit SBP (USA Version)

LA618 Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range

LA675 Remote Control Station

LA643 Remote Dispense Station (Including Dispense Gun)
LA521 Remote Dispense Valve

TEST30679 Chlorine Test Kit

Tanks (supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
LA621 DV Modular Reservoir (25 litres)

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA611 25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA612 40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA591 Wall-mounting Kit

LA613 75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

LA592 Wall Mounting Kit

(msa | |
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PURELAB flex

Part Number Description

PF1XXXXM1 PURELAB flex (optional Purification Pack)
PF2XXXXM1 PURELAB flex 2 (Purification Pack + UV + TOC)
PF3XXXXM1 PURELAB flex 3

PF4AXXXXM1 PURELAB flex 4

PF5XXXXM1 PURELAB flex 5

PFEXXXXM1 PURELAB flex 6

Unit is supplied as standard with:
All units: Quick Reference Guide & user manual, certificate of conformity, bypass pack.

Flex 2: 1 x LC210. Flex 3 & 5: 1 x LC217, 1 x LC210, 1 x LC216. Flex 4 & 6: 1 x LC210, 1 x LC216.

Consumables for flex 1 and 2

LC208 Purification Pack
Recommended Change: 12 months

LC209 Sanitisation Pack
Recommended Change: Single use sanitisation pack
LC145 Point of Use Filter
Recommended Change: 3 months

LC197 Point of Use Biofilter
Recommended Change: 3 months

For flex PF2XXXXM1 only

LC210 UV Lamp
Recommended Change: 12-18 months

Accessories:

LA731 Pre-Conditioning Kit
LC211 Pre-Conditioning Cartridge
LA732 Foot Switch

LA734 Leak Detector/Controller
LA652 Inlet Pressure Reqgulator
LA728 Bypass Pack - Flex
Consumables for flex 3 - 6

LC214 Purification Pack
Recommended Change: 6 months

LC209 Sanitisation Pack
Recommended Change: Single use sanitisation pack
LC210 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12-18 months

LC216 Composite Vent Filter
Recommended Change: 12 months

LC145 Point of Use Filter
Recommended Change: 3 months

LC197 Point of Use Biofilter

Recommended Change: 3 months
For flex 3 & 5 only
LC217 Reverse Osmosis Cartridge

Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

Accessories

LA732 Foot Switch

LA734 Leak Detector/Controller
LA735 Wall Mounting Kit

LA652 Inlet Pressure Reqgulator
LA728 Bypass Pack - Flex

This guide is not for use in USA
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PURELAB Chorus

Part Number Description

PURELAB Chorus 3

RO310XXM1 PURELAB Chorus 3 RO 10I/Hr

RO310BPM1 PURELAB Chorus 3 RO 10I/Hr With Boost Pump
RO320XXM1 PURELAB Chorus 3 RO 20I/Hr

RO320BPM1 PURELAB Chorus 3 RO 20I/Hr With Boost Pump
RO330XXM1 PURELAB Chorus 3 RO 30I/Hr

RO330BPM1 PURELAB Chorus 3 RO 30I/Hr With Boost Pump

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: Appropriate quantity LC240 RO, 1 x LC241, GUID39864 Light Guide, GUID40004 Quick Reference Guide, INST40008 Quick
Start Guide, LA762 basic installation kit

PURELAB Chorus 3 Consumables

LC241 Pre-Treatment Pack

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC240 10L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module
Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 Years

PURELAB Chorus 2

PC2RODIM1 PURELAB Chorus 2 RO/DI System

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: Appropriate quantity LC240 RO, 1 x LC241, 1 x LC234, MANU40003, Operator Manual, GUID39864 Light Guide, GUID40005
Quick Reference Guide, INST40009 Quick Start Guide, LA762 basic installation kit, LC233 bypass block

PURELAB Chorus 2 Consumables

LC241 Pre-Treatment Pack
Recommended Change: 6 months

LC240 10L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Module
Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 Years

LC234 Purification Pack - RO/DI
Recommended Change: 12 months

PURELAB Chorus Reservoirs

LA757 15 Litre Reservoir

LA758 30 Litre Reservoir

LA759 60 Litre Reservoir

Each reservoir supplied with LA773 Installation Kit & LC216 Composite Vent Filter

PURELAB Chorus Reservoir Consumable
LC216 Composite Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

PURELAB Chorus Reservoir Accessories

LA770 Wall Mounting Kit 15/30 L Reservoir

LA771 Wall Mounting Kit 60/100 L Reservoir

PURELAB Chorus 1

PC1ANRXM1 PURELAB Chorus 1 Analytic Research Ultrapure System
PC1LSCXM1 PURELAB Chorus 1 Life Science Ultrapure System
PC1GSCXM1 PURELAB Chorus 1 General Science Ultrapure System

Unit is supplied as standard with:

Fitted / Included: Appropriate consumables (including 2 x LC232 - see list below), MANU39998/MANU39997/MANU40001 Operator Manual,
GUID39864 Light Guide, GUID40005 Quick Reference Guide, INST40012 Quick Start Guide, LA762 basic installation kit, LC233 x 2 bypass
block

'-\v
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PURELAB Chorus

Part Number Description

Purification Pack options

LC232 Purification Pack - RO Feed
LC244 Purification Pack - SDI Feed
LC245 Purification Pack - Low Ionic
LC246 Purification Pack - Low TOC
Recommended Change: 12 months

LC236 Sanitisation Pack (Closed Loop)
Recommended Change: Single Use

PURELAB Chorus General Science only uses purification pack

PURELAB Chorus Analytic Consumables (additional to purification packs)

LC210 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12-18 months

LC109 0.05 Micron ultra-microfilter (UMF)
Recommended Change: 12 months

PURELAB Chorus Life Science Consumables (additional to purification packs)

LC210 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12-18 months

LC151 Endoguard 5000 UF Membrane
Recommended Change: 12 months

PURELAB Chorus Halo Dispensers

LA754 Halo Dispenser

LA755 Advanced Halo Dispenser
LA756 Flexible Dispenser

Each supplied with GUID40007 or GUID40006 Quick Reference Guide, INST40011 or INST40013 Quick Start Guide, LA774 Installation Kit (plus
for LA756: MANU40002 Operator manual)

PURELAB Chorus Halo Accessories

LA768 Remote Mounting Kit For Halo Dispenser (All Models)
PURELAB Chorus Halo Dispenser Consumables

LC145 Point of Use Filter

Recommended Change: 3 months

LC197 Point of Use Biofilter

Recommended Change: 3 months

PURELAB Chorus Installation Kits & Accessories

CEPWGU303754 PURELAB Chorus Power Supply Desktop 160W
LA762 Basic Installation Kit (Tubing & Bends)

LA773 Reservoir (All Sizes) Installation Kit

LA774 Halo Installation Kit

LA777 Integrated Installation Kit

LA778 Side By Side Installation Kit

LA779 Remote Mount Installation Kit

LA776 Tool Kit

LA512 Pressure regulator

LA652 Inlet Pressure Reqgulator

LA575 Pressure regulator with relief line

LC233 Bypass Block

LA775 Degassing kit for Chorus 3 (RO) and 2 (RO/DI)
LC181 E - Cartridge

Recommended Change: 3 Years

LA732 Foot Switch

'-\v
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Part Number
MEO07BPM1
MEOO07PKO1
MEOO07XXM1
MEO015BPM1
MEO15XXM1

Description

MEDICA-S

MEDICA 7 with Raw Water Boost Pump
MEDICA 7 BP Pack complete with LA621

MEDICA 7

MEDICA 15 with Raw Water Boost Pump

MEDICA 15

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC105,1 x LC141, 1 x LC125, Starter Pack of CT tablets & sanitisation

block, LA637 installation kit, manual. MEOO7PKO1 also supplied with LA621 & LC136M2

MEDICA 7/15 Consumables
Pre-treatment Cartridge

LC140
Recommended Change:
LC143
Recommended Change:
LC105
Recommended Change:
LC141
Recommended Change:
LC125
Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:
LC136M2

Recommended Change:

Maximum 6 months

Reverse Osmosis Cartridge

Typically 2-3 years

UV Lamp

12 months
Twin-pack Cartridge
Maximum 6 months

0.2 Micron in line capsule filter with adaptors
6 months

Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Use 1 tablet, every 1-6 months, dependant on local conditions.

Composite Air Vent Filter

6 months

MEDICA 7/15 Accessories:

LA506
LA512
LA518
LC123
Recommended Change:
LA582
LA610
LA618
LA606
LA609
TEST30679

Tanks
LA621
LA591

LA611
LA591

LA612
LA591

LA613
LA592

Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe
Pressure reqgulator

SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings

5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
6 months

Pre-filter assembly

Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra
Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range
Flow Kit-MEDICA 7 To 15 Conversion

Boost Pump Kit SBP

Chlorine Test Kit

DV Modular Reservoir (25 litres)

Wall-mounting Kit

25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall-mounting Kit

40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall-mounting Kit

75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall Mounting Kit

This guide is not for use in USA
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Part Number
MR0O07BPM1
MRO07PKO02
MROO7XXM1
MRO15BPM1
MRO15PKO01
MRO15PK02
MR0O15XXM1

Description
MEDICA R 7 with Raw Water Boost Pump
MEDICA R 7 BP Pack complete with LA621

MEDICAR 7

MEDICA R 15 with Raw Water Boost Pump

MEDICA-R

MEDICA R 15 Pack complete with LA621

MEDICA R 15 BP Pack complete with LA621

MEDICA R 15

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC105,1 x LC141, 1 x LC125, Starter Pack of CT tablets & sanitisation
block, LA637 installation kit, manual. MROO7PK01, MRO15PK01, MRO15PK02 also supplied with LA621, LA512, LA652 & LC136M2

MEDICA-R 7/15 Consumables:
Pre-treatment Cartridge

LC140
Recommended Change:
LC143
Recommended Change:
LC105
Recommended Change:
LC141
Recommended Change:
LC125
Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:
LC136M2

Recommended Change:

Maximum 6 months

Reverse Osmosis Cartridge

Typically 2-3 years

UV Lamp

12 months
Twin-pack Cartridge
Maximum 6 months

0.2 Micron in line capsule filter with adaptors
6 months

Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets

Use 1 tablet, every 1-6 months, dependant on local conditions.

Composite Air Vent Filter

6 months

MEDICA-R 7/15 Accessories:

LA512

LA518

LA582

LC123

Recommended Change:
LA610

LA618

LA606

LA609

TEST30679

Tanks
LA621
LA591

LA611
LA591

LA612
LA591

LA613
LA592

Pressure regulator

SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings

Pre-filter assembly

5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
6 months

Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra
Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range
Flow Kit-MEDICA 7 To 15 Conversion

Boost Pump Kit SBP

Chlorine Test Kit

DV Modular Reservoir (25 litres)

Wall-mounting Kit

25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall-mounting Kit

40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall-mounting Kit

75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches

Wall Mounting Kit

This guide is not for use in USA
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Part Number
MDO07BPM2
MDO07XXM2
MDO015BPM2
MDO15XXM2

MEDICA-D

Description

MEDICA D 7 complete with Raw Water Boost Pump

MEDICA D 7

MEDICA D 15 complete with Raw Water Boost Pump

MEDICA D 15

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC105,1 x LC141, 1 x LC125, 1 x LC154, Starter Pack of CT tablets &
sanitisation block, LA637 installation kit, manual

MEDICA-D 7/15 Consumables

LC140
Recommended Change:
LC143
Recommended Change:
LC141
Recommended Change:
LC154
Recommended Change:
LC105
Recommended Change:
LC125
Recommended Change:
CT1

Recommended Change:
LC136M2

Recommended Change:

Pre-treatment Cartridge
Maximum 6 months
Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Typically 2-3 years
Twin-pack Cartridge
Maximum 6 months
Degassing Membrane
Typically 2-3 years
UV Lamp
12 months
0.2 Micron in line capsule filter with adaptors
6 months
Pack Of 12 Disinfection Tablets
Use 1 tablet, every 1-6 months, dependant on local conditions.
Composite Air Vent Filter
6 months

MEDICA-D 7/15 Accessories:

LA506
LA512
LA518
LA582
LC123
Recommended Change:
LA610
LA622
LA618
LA606
LA609
TEST30679

Tanks
LA621
LA591

LA611
LA591

LA612
LA591

LA613
LA592

Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe
Pressure requlator

SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings
Pre-filter assembly

5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
6 months

Wall Mounting Kit SBP and Ultra
Wall Mounting Kit SBP (USA Version)
Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range
Flow Kit-MEDICA 7 To 15 Conversion
Boost Pump Kit SBP

Chlorine Test Kit

eLGA (Q) veoulA

(supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)

DV Modular Reservoir (25 litres)
Wall-mounting Kit

25 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
Wall-mounting Kit
40 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
Wall-mounting Kit

75 Litre Tank with 5 level Switches
Wall Mounting Kit
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Part Number

MPO30RBM1-115
MP0O30RBM1-230
MPO60RBM1-115
MP0O60RBM1-230
MP120RBM1-115
MP120RBM1-230

eLGA (Q) veoulA
MEDICA PRO

Description
MEDICA Pro R 30 (115V)
MEDICA Pro R 30 (230V)
MEDICA Pro R 60 (115V)
MEDICA Pro R 60 (230V)
MEDICA Pro R 120 (115V)
MEDICA Pro R 120 (230V)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC105, 1 x LC136M2, 1 x LC109, Appropriate RO type and Quantity for unit, Quick Start reference and operator manuals,

user recognition key set

MPO30REM1-115
MPO30REM1-230
MPO60REM1-115
MPO60REM1-230
MP120REM1-115
MP120REM1-230

MEDICA Pro RE 30 (115V)
MEDICA Pro RE 30 (230V)
MEDICA Pro RE 60 (115V)
MEDICA Pro RE 60 (230V)
MEDICA Pro RE 120 (115V)
MEDICA Pro RE 120 (230V)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC105, 1 x LC136M2, 1 x LC109, 1 x LC181, Appropriate RO type and Quantity for unit, Quick Start reference and operator
manuals, user recognition key set

MPXXXLPM1

MEDICA Pro LPS

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC105, 1 x LC109, 1 x LC136M2, Appropriate RO type and Quantity for unit, Quick Start reference and operator manuals,

user recognition key set

MPO60RXM1-115
MPO60RXM1-230
MP120RXM1-115
MP120RXM1-230

MEDICA Pro EDI 60 (115V)
MEDICA Pro EDI 60 (230V)
MEDICA Pro EDI 120 (115V)
MEDICA Pro EDI 120 (230V)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC105, 1 x LC136M2, Appropriate RO type and Quantity for unit, 1 xLC220 ADEPT Stack, 1 x LC181, Quick Start reference
and operator manuals, user recognition key set

MEDICA Pro Starter Kits

LC188
LC189
LC190
LC198
LC199

Starter Kit 1: LA699, 1 LC175,1 LC174

Starter Kit 2: LA699, 1 LC177,1 LC174

Starter Kit 3 (for LPS only): LA699,1 LC192,1 LC174
Starter Kit 4: LA699, 2 LC174, 1 LC175, 1 CT3
Starter Kit 5: LA699, 2 LC175, 1 LC177, 1 CT3

|
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Consumables
LC179
LC180
LC193

Recommended Change:

LC105

Recommended Change:

LC109

Recommended Change:

LC174

Recommended Change:

LC175

Recommended Change:

LC177

Recommended Change:

LC181

Recommended Change:

CT3
CT3-50
CT3-300
Typical usage:

LC136M2

Recommended Change:

MEDICA PRO

30L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
120 I/hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Typically 3 Years
UV Lamp
12 months
0.05 Micron ultra-microfilter (UMF)
6 months
Medpure L1 DI Pack
3-12 months
Protek L1 Pretreatment Cartridge
6 months
Protek L2 Pretreatment Cartridge
12 months
E - Cartridge
3 Years
Pack of 12 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Pack of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
6 Packs of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Use up to 6 tablets, every 1-6 months, dependant on local conditions.

Composite Air Vent Filter
12 months

Consumables for EDI units only

LC206

Recommended Change:

LC207

Recommended Change:

LC220

Recommended Change:

Accessories
LA700
LA701
LA702
LA703
LA704
LA643

Conditioning Cartridge
2-6 months

Deionisation Cartridge
3-12 months

ADEPT 5 Stack
Up to 5 years

High Flow Upgrade Kit complete with LC174
E-Cartridge Upgrade Kit complete with LC181
30LPH to 60LPH Upgrade Kit

60LPH to 120LPH Upgrade Kit

Castors

Remote Dispense Station (Including Dispense Gun)

J
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MEDICA R200

Part Number Description
MR200DSM1-230 MEDICA R 200 (230V 50Hz) Reverse Osmosis/Central Distribution System
complete with 350 Litre Tank, UV & Filtration

MR200DSM1-115 MEDICA R 200 (115V 60Hz) Reverse Osmosis/Central Distribution System
complete with 350 Litre Tank, UV & Filtration

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included:1 x LC156, 1 x LC159,1 x LC158, 1 x LC160, 1 x LC161, Operator manual, PASSkey set, 2 x Filter spanners and 2 x
sanitisation tubes

Consumables

LC156 Composite Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC158 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC159 Pre-treatment (pump protection) Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC160 0.2 micron filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC161 Reverse Osmosis Module

Recommended Change: Typically 3 Years

Accessories

LA665 Remote Display

LA667 Replacement Pass Key (Blue Operator Key)

LA668 Replacement Pass Key (Green Sanitisation Key)

LA679 High recovery (75%) Reverse Osmosis kit

Aquadem Cylinder (example)

PRDISIO067 E 1000 Cylinder, with 94 litres of MB20 resins, fitted with High Flow Head
VMGUVA200684 High flow top cap with 3/4" Male Connectors

FPPIPV203045 Tubing set for use with High Flow Top Cap. 3/4" female Connectors

This guide is not for use in USA
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Part Number
MB0O07BPM1
MB007PKO01
MBO0O7XXM1
MB0O15BPM1
MB015PKO01
MBO0O15XXM1

BIOPURE

Description
BIOPURE 7 with Raw Water Boost Pump
BIOPURE 7 BP Pack complete with LA621
BIOPURE 7
BIOPURE 15 with Raw Water Boost Pump
BIOPURE 15 BP Pack complete with LA621
BIOPURE 15

Unit is supplied as standard with:

Fitted / Included: 1 x LC140, Appropriate quantity LC143 for unit size, 1 x LC105,1 x LC191, 1 x LC151, 1 x CT3 tablets & sanitisation block &

silicon tubing, LA717 installation kit, manual

MEDICA Biopure 7/15 Consumables

LC140

Recommended Change:

LC143

Recommended Change:

LC105

Recommended Change:

LC191

Recommended Change:

LC151

Recommended Change:

CT3

Recommended Change:

LC136M2

Recommended Change:

Pre-treatment Cartridge
6 months
Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Typically 2-3 years
UV Lamp
12 months
Optipure Purification Cartridge S1
Maximum 6 months
Endoguard 5000 UF Membrane
12 months
Pack of 12 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Use 2 tablet each month. Pack size therefore 6 months
Composite Air Vent Filter
6 months

MEDICA Biopure 7/15 Accessories

LA513
LA506
LA512
LA518
LC123

Recommended Change:

LA591
LA605
LA609
LA521
LA618
TEST30679
LA643
LA714
LA582

Tanks
LA621
LA591

Installation Kit multi-purpose

Installation Kit with saddle valve for 15mm pipe
Pressure requlator

SP311 with 8/12mm John Guest Fittings

5.0 Micron Briquetted Carbon Filter (10")
6 months

Wall-mounting Kit

Flow Kit-Option R 7 To 15 Conversion

Boost Pump Kit SBP

Remote Dispense Valve

Printer Kit for Ultra and SBP range

Chlorine Test Kit

Remote Dispense Station (Including Dispense Gun)
Hygienic Sample Point (8mm & 10mm)

Pre-filter assembly

(supplied as standard with 1 x LC136M2 composite vent filter)
DV Modular Reservoir (25 litres)
Wall-mounting Kit

1 e
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Part Number

MBO60XXM1-115
MB0O60XXM1-230
MB120XXM1-115
MB120XXM1-230

Description

BIOPURE 60 (115V)
BIOPURE 60 (230V)

BIOPURE 120 (115V)
BIOPURE 120 (230V)

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LC105, 1 x LC202, Appropriate RO type for unit, sanitidsation bypass block, Quick Start reference guide, reference card
and operator manual, user recognition key set

MEDICA Biopure 60/120 Consumables
Protek L1 Pretreatment Cartridge

LC175

Recommended Change:

LC177

Recommended Change:

LC180
LC193

Recommended Change:

LC105

Recommended Change:

LC181

Recommended Change:

LC194

Recommended Change:

LC195

Recommended Change:

LC202

Recommended Change:

CT3-50
CT3-300

Typical usage:

6 months

BIOPURE

Protek L2 Pretreatment Cartridge

12 months

60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
120 I/hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge

Typically 3 years

UV Lamp

12 months

E - Cartridge

3 years

UF Filter

12 months

Optipure L1 Purification Cartridge

3-12 months
Vent Filter

6 months

Pack of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets

6 Packs of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
10 tablets per month

MEDICA Biopure 60/120 Accessories
Hygienic sample point (15mm & 22mm)

LA682
LA701
LA703
LA704

E-Cartridge Upgrade Kit complete with LC181

60LPH to 120LPH Upgrade Kit

Castors

This guide is not for use in USA
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BIOPURE

Part Number Description

MB200XXM1-230 BIOPURE 200
MB300XXM1-230 BIOPURE 300
MB600XXM1-230 BIOPURE 600

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included: 1 x LA682 and sampling accessory bag, Appropriate type and gty RO module 1 x LC157, 1 x LC158, Operator manual,
PASSkey set, 1 x CFYAZD9960, 2x Filter spanners

MEDICA Biopure 200/300/600 Consumables

LC157 Bacteriological reservoir filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC161 Reverse Osmosis Module

LC176 Reverse Osmosis Cartridge 300Iph

Recommended Change: Typically 2-3 years

LC158 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC172 Big Blue 20" Carbon Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

CFYAZD9960 Ultra-Filter

Recommended Change: 12 months

MEDICA Biopure 200/300/600 Accessories

LA665 Remote Display

LA667 Replacement Pass Key (Blue Operator Key)
LA668 Replacement Pass Key (Green Sanitisation Key)
LA681 Filter Bracket Assembly

LA682 Hygienic sample point (15mm & 22mm)

LA683 Filter Housing - Big Blue

LA688 Temperature Control Kit

LA679 High recovery (75%) Reverse Osmosis kit
LA692 High Recovery Kit

Aquadem Cylinder (example)

PRDISIO067 E 1000 Cylinder, with 94 litres of MB20 resins, fitted with High Flow Head
VMGUVA200684 High flow top cap with 3/4" Male Connectors
FPPIPV203045 Tubing set for use with High Flow Top Cap. 3/4" female Connectors

This guide is not for use in USA
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Part Number

CNO60RDM1-115
CNO60RDM1-230
CN120RDM1-115
CN120RDM1-230

CENTRA R 60/120

Description
CENTRA R 60 115V
CENTRA R 60 230V
CENTRA R 120 115V
CENTRA R 120 230V

Unit is supplied as standard with:

Fitted / Included: 1 x LC118, 2 x LC136M2, Appropriate RO type and Quantity for unit, Quick Start reference and operator manuals, user

recognition key set, LA724 bypass block

CENTRA R 60 /120 Starter Kits

LA721
Contains
LA722

Contains

Starter Kit 1
1 x LC175, LA720 installation kit

Starter Kit 2
1 xLC177, LA720 installation kit

CENTRA R 60 /120 Consumables

LC175
Recommended Change:
LC177
Recommended Change:
LC180
Recommended Change:
LC181
Recommended Change:
LC118
Recommended Change:
LC187
Recommended Change:

LC136M2

Recommended Change

LC204
Recommended Change:
CT3

CT3-50

CT3-300

Typical usage:

Protek L1 Pretreatment Cartridge
6 months

Protek L2 Pretreatment Cartridge
12 months
60L/Hr Reverse Osmosis Cartridge
Typically 3 Years
E - Cartridge
3 Years
UV Lamp
12 months
Purification Pack
3-12 months
Composite Air Vent Filter
(2 of): 12 months
Microfilter
12 months
Pack of 12 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
Pack of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
6 Packs of 50 Effervescent Sanitisation Tablets
6 tablets per month

CENTRA R 60 /120 Accessories:

LA701
LA703
LA704
LA631
LA633
LA643

E-Cartridge Upgrade Kit complete with LC181

60LPH to 120LPH Upgrade Kit

Castors

40 Litre Tank complete with Level Control Assembly 230V 50Hz
40 Litre Tank complete with Level Control Assembly 115V 60Hz
Remote Dispense Station (Including Dispense Gun)

This guide is not for use in USA
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Part Number Description
CN200RDM1-115 CENTRA R 200 (115V 60Hz) 200 LPH Reverse Osmosis/Central Distribution
System complete with 350 Litre Tank, UV & Filtration

CN200RDM1-230 CENTRA R 200 (230V 50Hz) 200 LPH Reverse Osmosis/Central Distribution
System complete with 350 Litre Tank, UV & Filtration

CNHFRR2M1-230 CENTRA R 200 High Recirculation (230V 50Hz) 200 LPH Reverse
Osmosis/Central Distribution System complete with 350 Litre Tank, UV &
Filtration

CNHFVR2M1-230 CENTRA R 200 Variable Speed (230V 50Hz) 200 LPH Reverse

Osmosis/Central Distribution System complete with 350 Litre Tank, UV &
Filtration

Unit is supplied as standard with:
Fitted / Included:1 x LC156/LC173 x LC159, 1 x LC161, 1 x LC158, 1 x LC160 (non-high flow models only), Operator manual, PASSkey set, 2
X Filter spanners and 2 x sanitisation tubes

Consumables

LC159 Pre-treatment (pump protection) Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC156 Composite Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC173 Composite Vent Filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

LC158 UV Lamp

Recommended Change: 12 months

LC160 0.2 micron filter

Recommended Change: 6 months

Accessories

LA665 Remote Display

LA667 Replacement Pass Key (Blue Operator Key)

LA668 Replacement Pass Key (Green Sanitisation Key)

LA679 High recovery (75%) Reverse Osmosis kit

Aquadem Cylinder (example)

PRDISI0075 E 1000 Cylinder, with 94 litres of HYPEX resins, fitted with High Flow Head
VMGUVA200684 High flow top cap with 3/4" Male Connectors

FPPIPV203045 Tubing set for use with High Flow Top Cap. 3/4" female Connectors

This guide is not for use in USA
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